Illinois law.
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Section 855.325  Management Plan 

a)	In accordance with 40 CFR 763, each Local Educational Agency (LEA) shall submit to the Department the management plan for each individual school. The management plan shall comply with the management plan protocol in Section 855.Appendix B, Illustration H and Illustration I. 

b)	The management plan for each school building shall include: 

1)	Inspection report with assessment of each homogeneous area as required in Section 855.310. 

2)	Laboratory analysis report. 

3)	Response action plans for each homogeneous area of ACBM in accordance with 40 CFR 763.90. 

4)	Operations and maintenance program for each homogeneous area of ACBM until such time as it is removed. 

c)	Any management plan submitted without all materials listed in subsections (b)(1)-(4) of this Section shall be considered incomplete and shall be returned to the LEA. 

d)	The Department shall have 90 days to respond to the submitted management plan.  The Department shall consider the following factors in deciding to approve or disapprove a management plan: the timeliness of submission, preparation by a Department-licensed management planner, inclusion of an inspection report prepared by a Department-licensed inspector approved by the Department, and inclusion of the materials required under subsection (b) of this Section. 

e)	If the plan is not disapproved within this time, the LEA shall implement the plan. 

f)	If the plan is disapproved within this time, the LEA has 30 days to resubmit the plan.  The Department may allow, in writing, an extension of an additional 60 days for resubmission.  The Department will consider the size of facilities, number of buildings and the degree to which the management plan fails to comply with the requirements of this Part, before granting an extension. 
